Sketch Files 10 Winkler County Copy of Certificate designating the Geographical Center Winkler County -3-29-100-SENERAL LAND OFFICE AUSTIN. TEXAS counter to 186 Si.

I, J. T. Robison, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, having been requested by letter dated March 26, 1910, from T. J. Hefner, County Judge of Reeves County, to designate the center of Winkler County, do hereby certify that I have, from the map of Winkler County, the surveys of that county, and other data on file in this office, ascertained the geographical center of said county, and do hereby designate it to be a point within the limits of Section No. 29, Block B-3, Public School grantee, about eleven hundred and fifty varas (1150) N 82° W from its Southeastern corner.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the seal of the General Land Office, this 29th day of March 1910.

Commissioner.

To T. J. Hefner, County Judge, pecos, Texas.